

**20-C-00036; Citywide Meter Replacement  
 Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., June 02, 2020**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	RTD Construction, Inc.		Premier Meter Technology, LLC		S & S Directional Boring and Cable Contractors, Inc.		RTS Water Solutions, LLC		Vanguard Utility Service, Inc.		National Metering Services, Inc.		Harris-McBurney Company		Professional Meters, Inc.		U.S. Water Services Corporation		Carl Hankins, Inc.					
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
2000	Replace 5/8"x3/4" and 1" meters	EA	14,000	\$ 23.60	\$330,400.00	\$ 31.75	\$444,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$378,000.00	\$ 32.61	\$456,540.00	\$ 36.00	\$504,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$588,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$448,000.00	\$ 36.87	\$516,180.00	\$ 35.00	\$490,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$490,000.00				
3000	Meter inspection	EA	1000	\$ 19.38	\$19,380.00	\$ 15.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 17.71	\$17,710.00	\$ 15.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 9.12	\$9,120.00	\$ 21.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$30,000.00				
4000	Install re-setter for 5/8" meter	EA	1400	\$ 22.61	\$31,654.00	\$ 25.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$17,500.00	\$ 14.33	\$20,062.00	\$ 15.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 23.00	\$32,200.00	\$ 17.00	\$23,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$56,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$70,000.00				
4100	Install re-setter for 1" meter	EA	500	\$ 25.84	\$12,920.00	\$ 10.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 14.33	\$7,165.00	\$ 15.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$32,500.00				
5000	Install 3/4" curb stop	EA	1400	\$ 49.34	\$69,076.00	\$ 30.00	\$42,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$133,000.00	\$ 18.97	\$26,558.00	\$ 45.00	\$63,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$140,000.00	\$ 58.60	\$82,040.00	\$ 61.00	\$85,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$175,000.00				
5100	Install 1" curb stop	EA	500	\$ 54.27	\$27,135.00	\$ 25.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$47,500.00	\$ 18.97	\$9,485.00	\$ 45.00	\$22,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$32,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$75,000.00				
6000	Replace meter box in pavement/sidewalk	EA	50	\$ 159.09	\$7,954.50	\$ 200.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 37.50	\$1,875.00	\$ 53.15	\$2,657.50	\$ 150.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 179.00	\$8,950.00	\$ 180.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$9,750.00				
6100	Replace meter box in grass	EA	2800	\$ 20.87	\$58,436.00	\$ 20.00	\$56,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$42,000.00	\$ 53.15	\$148,820.00	\$ 30.00	\$84,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 35.16	\$98,448.00	\$ 61.00	\$170,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$98,000.00				
7000	Replace meter box lid	EA	2800	\$ 13.57	\$37,996.00	\$ 4.00	\$11,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$22,400.00	\$ 3.54	\$9,912.00	\$ 2.25	\$6,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$7,000.00	\$ 2.93	\$8,204.00	\$ 20.00	\$56,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$56,000.00				
8000	direct/straight connects	EA	125	\$ 33.59	\$4,198.75	\$ 35.00	\$4,375.00	\$ 12.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 17.71	\$2,213.75	\$ 30.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,875.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 22.80	\$2,850.00	\$ 32.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$3,750.00				
9000	Contingency	LS	1	\$ 38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$38,000.00				
9100	One-Time Performance Bond Allowance	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00				
	TOTAL				\$643,150.25		\$679,575.00		\$732,775.00		\$745,123.25		\$778,550.00		\$807,275.00		\$827,200.00		\$833,592.00		\$992,700.00		\$1,084,000.00				
<p><small>Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.</small></p>								Bids Received By: <i>Jim Greiner</i>		Jim Greiner, P.E.		City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department		306 E. Jackson Street - 4N		Tampa, FL 33602											